HOLT INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
ARINC INPUTS TESTA TESTB OUTA OUTB
INA - INB
-2.5 to +2.5 V 0 0 0 0
< -6.5 V 0 0 0 1
> +6.5 V 0 0 1 0
X 0 1 0 1

OUT B
ARINC 429 Receiver Timing Test Mode Timing
ORDERING INFORMATION
HI-8444PSI 20 PIN PLASTIC TSSOP -40°C TO +85°C I NO SOLDER
HI-8444PST 20 PIN PLASTIC TSSOP -55°C TO +125°C T NO SOLDER
HI-8445PSI 20 PIN PLASTIC TSSOP -40°C TO +85°C I NO SOLDER
HI-8445PST 20 PIN PLASTIC TSSOP -55°C TO +125°C T NO SOLDER
HI-8448PQI 44 PIN PLASTIC QUAD FLATPACK (PQFP) -40°C TO +85°C I NO SOLDER
HI-8448PQT 44 PIN PLASTIC QUAD FLATPACK (PQFP) -55°C TO +125°C T NO SOLDER
6.50 ± .10
4.40 ± .10
0.65 TYP
0° to 8°
.90 ± .05
.245 ± .055
SEE DETAIL A
DETAIL A
Package Type:
20-PIN PLASTIC TSSOP
20HS
6.4 BSC
0.50 - 0.75
.10 ± .05
.145 ± .055
HI-8444, HI-8445, HI-8448 PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
millimeters
HOLT INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
6
Package Type: